01-17-2002



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

(Rev. (.3-01)

Docket No.: LTI 00.01 CIP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

JAN 0 7 2002 E 1019	50110
Lan settings Vio. V VI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(iespanism)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrea ROSSI	Name: Leonardo Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 116 South River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Bedford State: NH ZIP: 03110
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/971,280	
20-15-14-02-402000-04000008-04971250 7 FD. N. 6 40-00-004 Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Donald J. Perreault	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossman & Hage, P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 175 Canal Street	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1391
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Donald J. Perreault	December 19, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover st	ieet, attachments, and document.

Assignment (Sole inve	of Rights in Invention entor; single assignee)	Docket No. LTI 08.01 CIP
Inventor		Residence of Inventor
Andros Rea	ole Leemarde Teek 116 South River it	inelogies, Inc. tend, Bedford, NH 63110
Amignee	Residence or Pr	incipal Place of Business of Assignes
2003ardo Technologías, Inc.		006, Bedferd, NH 43119

Fire ma, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented cartely new and useful improvements in:

Conclusion of the Case "Invention") for which I am making application for Latters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 199% unaivided interest in said invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Latters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-likestified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiving the centre right, this and interest in the same;

Nan, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One
1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

dollars (3

I heraby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in sold invention, seld application, including any divisions, constitutations, and condensations in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Latters Patient of the United States, and commiss foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other countries or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patients or securing of patients in the United Countries foreign thereto, and said Assignee;

And I hereby unthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to insure said United States Legare. Feetent to said designes, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I forther agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignes, or its designoes as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Latters Patent of the United States and countries foreign statements.

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

(Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. LTT 40.81 CDP	
Www.fcir	Residence of inventor	
AN ACCA II and	of Lessardo Technologies, Inc. 116 South River Read, Reafford, NE 03110	
Assigner	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Leonardo Technologies, Inc.	116 South River Read, Budford, Mit 63116	
And I further agree to sign and property execute such for 19th divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the states of the Latters Patent which may be granted for my affected proper at his own expense. Exercised this 6 day of NOVEMBER, in	reasid Invention, as the Assignee thoroug shall becougher require	
State of ITALY Consult of MILAN Octors one presentably appeared Andrea Rosal of other of the property instrument to be a free act.	and dove and also represented that he or she is authorized a	
account the same this they of	, in the year 2001	

PATENT REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0451